

## LeMaitre Vascular Will Announce First Quarter 2015 Earnings Results on April 28, 2015

April 20, 2015

BURLINGTON, Mass., April 20, 2015 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- LeMaitre Vascular, Inc. (Nasdaq:LMAT) announced today that it will release its first quarter 2015 financial results on Tuesday, April 28, 2015, after the market close. The company has scheduled a conference call for 5:00 PM EDT the same day to discuss the results, business highlights, and company outlook.

Access to the live call is available by dialing 877-546-5021 (+1-857-244-7553 for international callers), passcode 60182778. The call can also be accessed live or via replay through a webcast at <a href="https://www.lemaitre.com/investor">www.lemaitre.com/investor</a>.

## About LeMaitre Vascular

LeMaitre Vascular is a provider of devices and implants for the treatment of peripheral vascular disease, a condition that affects more than 20 million people worldwide. The Company develops, manufactures and markets disposable and implantable vascular devices to address the needs of its core customer, the vascular surgeon. The Company's diversified product portfolio consists of brand name devices used in arteries and veins outside of the heart. Additional information can be found at <a href="http://www.lemaitre.com">http://www.lemaitre.com</a>.

LeMaitre and the LeMaitre Vascular logo are registered trademarks of LeMaitre Vascular, Inc.

CONTACT: LeMaitre Vascular, Inc.

Sandra Millar +1-781-425-1686 smillar@lemaitre.com http://www.lemaitre.com

LeMaitre Vascular, Inc. Logo

LeMaitre Vascular, Inc.